.

DOC # 0666773 01/30/2006 12:30 PM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By: PEELLE MANAGEMENT

CORPORATION

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: BK-0106 PG- 9774 RPTT:



16.00

When Pecorded, Return to:
PELLE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
P.O. Box 30014
RENO, NV 89520-3014
JOB# 90829

Loan Number: 042-429419-7

APN Number: APN #1: 1420-18-113-081 Prepared By: Amanda Cotton

This form was prepared by: HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL NETWORK, INC.

address: ONE MERIDIAN CROSSING, SUITE 100

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55423

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST コルロ

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is

, does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto the GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of PENNSYLVANIA (herein "Assignee"), whose address is 100 WITMER ROAD, HORSHAM, PA 19044-0963 , all beneficial interest under a certain Deed of Trust dated JUNE 3, 2005 , made and executed by MARY C. MULLANE AND SERGIO N. MIRANDA, WIFE AND HUSBAND, AS JOINT TENANTS

TENANTS		-	The state of the s	1	1	1			
						1			
	_/ /		,	/ /	1		>		
to FIRST	AMERICAN	TITLE CO	MPANY OF 1	NEVADA					
	1 1			/ /	\	-0-	Trus	stee, and g	șiven
to secure payme	ent of ONI	E HUNDRED	NINETY T	MO /					
THOUSAND AN				1		(\$	1	92,000	.00)
Recorded I	Date 06.	109/05	(Include the	Original Prin	cipal Amo	ount)			
Recorded J which Deed of	Trust is of red	ord in Book	, Volume, or l	Liber No.		······ >	at page		
(or as No. Dlo					ords of	DOUGL	AS		
County, State of	f Nevada, tog	ether with th	ne note(s) and	obligations tl	herein des	cribed, t	he money	due and t	0
become due the	reon with int	erest, and all	rights accrue	d or to accrue	under suc	ch Deed	of Trust.		
			ne same unto					er, subject	t only to
the terms and co	onditions of t	he above-de	scribed Deed	of Trust.					
IN W	TINESS WH	EREOF, the	undersigned.	Assignor has	executed 1	this Assi	gnment of	f Deed of	Trust
on NOVEME	BER 16, 20	005	•						
		1							
		/ )							
\				HOMECOM:	INGS FI	NANCIA	L NETWO	ORK, IN	<u>c</u>
Witness		/ /		. ^	1 1	Assignor	N N		
		/ /		IA L	11/1/2	Uni	1/1 //1		
				Ву: //	WILL	1XX			
Witness				DEBR	A ESHEL	MAN, A	ASSISTA	NT SECR	ETARY

Attest

Seal:

SEAL

Mail Tax Statements To: GMAC Mortgage Corporation P.O. Box 4622, Waterloo, IA 50704-4622

State of MINNESOTA

County of HENNEPIN

On

before me, JOHN MARK HENJUM

personally appeared DEBRA ESHELMAN, ASSISTANT SECRETARY of HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL NETWORK, INC. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Notary Public

JOHN MARK HENJUM NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2010

Nevada Assignment of Deed of Trust MFNV6204 (08/2004) / 042-429419-7 Page 2 of 2

BK- 0106 PG- 9775 01/30/2006 Lot 223, in block d, of Silverado heights no. 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the county recorder of Douglas county, state of Nevada, on may 20, 1979, in book 579, page 1486, as document no. 33717.



BK- 0106 PG- 9776 0666773 Page: 3 Of 3 01/30/2006